Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District

Bid Abstract

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax: 951.788.9965

Project Name: SAN JACINTO MDP LINE C STAGE 2, LINES C-4, C-5 AND B

Project Number: 4-0-0124-02 **Bid Open Date:** 10/31/2013



Bid Open Date: 10/31/2013			ENGINEER'S	ESTIMATE		ENERAL CTORS, INC.	KEC EN	GINEERING
Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$770,000.00	\$770,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$7,760.00	\$7,760.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$86,200.00	\$86,200.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	55,998	\$15.00	\$839,970.00	\$5.00	\$279,990.00	\$15.50	\$867,969.00
6 HOT MIX ASPHALT EXCAVATION	C.Y.	231	\$64.00	\$14,784.00	\$25.00	\$5,775.00	\$35.00	\$8,085.00
7 BACKFILL PREPARATION	C.Y.	8,250	\$6.75	\$55,687.50	\$3.50	\$28,875.00	\$11.50	\$94,875.00
8 BACKFILL	C.Y.	24,277	\$13.00	\$315,601.00	\$10.00	\$242,770.00	\$22.00	\$534,094.00
9 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM)	C.Y.	2,040	\$78.00	\$159,120.00	\$84.60	\$172,584.00	\$107.00	\$218,280.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM AND FALSEWORK	EACH	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$293,000.00	\$293,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	C.Y.	6,499	\$710.00	\$4,614,290.00	\$407.00	\$2,645,093.00	\$462.00	\$3,002,538.00
12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MENLO AVENUE INLET STRUCTURE	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00
13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	146	\$800.00	\$116,800.00	\$882.00	\$128,772.00	\$950.00	\$138,700.00
14 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	50	\$460.00	\$23,000.00	\$796.00	\$39,800.00	\$750.00	\$37,500.00
15 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$27,700.00	\$27,700.00
16 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
17 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	2	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00
18 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 4	EACH	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$51,700.00	\$51,700.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
19 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	3	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$10,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$4,100.00	\$12,300.00
20 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	5	\$2,530.00	\$12,650.00	\$8,235.00	\$41,175.00	\$2,550.00	\$12,750.00
21 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	6	\$6,666.67	\$40,000.02	\$5,980.00	\$35,880.00	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00
22 MANHOLE NO. 3	EACH	9	\$2,444.44	\$21,999.96	\$1,750.00	\$15,750.00	\$2,350.00	\$21,150.00
23 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	4	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,337.00	\$33,348.00	\$8,700.00	\$34,800.00
24 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	195	\$108.00	\$21,060.00	\$159.00	\$31,005.00	\$60.00	\$11,700.00
25 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	141	\$121.00	\$17,061.00	\$131.00	\$18,471.00	\$70.00	\$9,870.00
26 30" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	8	\$121.00	\$968.00	\$302.00	\$2,416.00	\$220.00	\$1,760.00
27 36" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	201	\$121.00	\$24,321.00	\$160.00	\$32,160.00	\$100.00	\$20,100.00

Project Number: 4-0-0124-02

Rid Open Date: 10/31/2013

Bid Open Date: 10/31/2013			ENGINEER'S	ESTIMATE	H & H GI CONTRAC		KEC EN	GINEERING
Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
28 48" RCP, 1250D	L.F.	651	\$172.00	\$111,972.00	\$140.00	\$91,140.00	\$120.00	\$78,120.00
29 54" RCP, 1250D	L.F.	237	\$190.00	\$45,030.00	\$199.00	\$47,163.00	\$165.00	\$39,105.00
30 78" RCP, 1250D	L.F.	761	\$292.00	\$222,212.00	\$306.00	\$232,866.00	\$300.00	\$228,300.00
31 84" RCP, 1250D	L.F.	427	\$317.00	\$135,359.00	\$361.00	\$154,147.00	\$310.00	\$132,370.00
32 90" RCP, 1250D	L.F.	1,678	\$348.00	\$583,944.00	\$396.00	\$664,488.00	\$320.00	\$536,960.00
33 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	1,362	\$62.00	\$84,444.00	\$79.00	\$107,598.00	\$105.00	\$143,010.00
34 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA), TYPE A	TONS	2,008	\$100.00	\$200,800.00	\$100.00	\$200,800.00	\$160.00	\$321,280.00
35 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	607	\$90.00	\$54,630.00	\$104.00	\$63,128.00	\$120.00	\$72,840.00
36 HOT MIXED ASPHALT (HMA) DIKE	TONS	30	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$96.00	\$2,880.00	\$230.00	\$6,900.00
37 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	47	\$25.00	\$1,175.00	\$63.00	\$2,961.00	\$51.00	\$2,397.00
38 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.S.	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
39 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	55	\$11.00	\$605.00	\$41.00	\$2,255.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00
40 3-STRAND, BARBED WIRE FENCE	L.F.	843	\$8.00	\$6,744.00	\$11.00	\$9,273.00	\$8.00	\$6,744.00
41 PIPE SWING GATE	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,185.00	\$2,185.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
42 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	30,227	\$2.00	\$60,454.00	\$2.00	\$60,454.00	\$3.00	\$90,681.00
43 PROTECTION OF EMWD 33" CML&C WATERLINE	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,890.00	\$9,890.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
44 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
45 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	4.2	\$2,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,053.00	\$8,622.60	\$2,600.00	\$10,920.00
46 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
47 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$1,155.00	\$1,155.00
						06 000 014 60		07 477 564 00

\$8,659,231.48 \$6,999,014.60 \$7,477,564.00

Project Number: 4-0-0124-02

Bid Open Date: 10/31/2013			BELCZAK &	SONS, INC.		STRUCTION , INC.		O, INC. dba ABBASI
Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$660,524.00	\$660,524.00	\$380,000.00	\$380,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$158,000.00	\$158,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	55,998	\$12.00	\$671,976.00	\$12.00	\$671,976.00	\$8.65	\$484,382.70
6 HOT MIX ASPHALT EXCAVATION	C.Y.	231	\$80.00	\$18,480.00	\$15.00	\$3,465.00	\$65.00	\$15,015.00
7 BACKFILL PREPARATION	C.Y.	8,250	\$1.00	\$8,250.00	\$1.00	\$8,250.00	\$5.60	\$46,200.00
8 BACKFILL	C.Y.	24,277	\$15.00	\$364,155.00	\$11.00	\$267,047.00	\$6.60	\$160,228.20
9 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM)	C.Y.	2,040	\$120.00	\$244,800.00	\$70.00	\$142,800.00	\$95.00	\$193,800.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM AND FALSEWORK	EACH	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$794,044.35	\$794,044.35
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	C.Y.	6,499	\$575.00	\$3,736,925.00	\$650.00	\$4,224,350.00	\$500.00	\$3,249,500.00
12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MENLO AVENUE INLET STRUCTURE	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00
13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	146	\$1,200.00	\$175,200.00	\$825.00	\$120,450.00	\$630.00	\$91,980.00
14 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	50	\$1,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$600.00	\$30,000.00	\$650.00	\$32,500.00
15 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
16 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
17 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$16,800.00
18 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 4	EACH	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00
19 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$22,200.00
20 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00
21 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	6	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$27,600.00
22 MANHOLE NO. 3	EACH	9	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00
23 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	4	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00
24 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	195	\$180.00	\$35,100.00	\$30.00	\$5,850.00	\$89.00	\$17,355.00
25 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	141	\$180.00	\$25,380.00	\$45.00	\$6,345.00	\$102.00	\$14,382.00
26 30" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	8	\$190.00	\$1,520.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$123.00	\$984.00
27 36" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	201	\$200.00	\$40,200.00	\$60.00	\$12,060.00	\$134.00	\$26,934.00

Page 3 of 8

 Project Number:
 4-0-0124-02

 Bid Open Date:
 10/31/2013

Bid Open Date: 10/31/2013			BELCZAK & S	SONS, INC.	SPIESS CONS CO.,			O, INC. dba ABBASI
Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
28 48" RCP, 1250D	L.F.	651	\$210.00	\$136,710.00	\$80.00	\$52,080.00	\$202.00	\$131,502.00
29 54" RCP, 1250D	L.F.	237	\$220.00	\$52,140.00	\$105.00	\$24,885.00	\$223.00	\$52,851.00
30 78" RCP, 1250D	L.F.	761	\$270.00	\$205,470.00	\$190.00	\$144,590.00	\$417.00	\$317,337.00
31 84" RCP, 1250D	L.F.	427	\$280.00	\$119,560.00	\$200.00	\$85,400.00	\$509.00	\$217,343.00
32 90" RCP, 1250D	L.F.	1,678	\$300.00	\$503,400.00	\$210.00	\$352,380.00	\$580.00	\$973,240.00
33 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	1,362	\$150.00	\$204,300.00	\$38.00	\$51,756.00	\$55.00	\$74,910.00
34 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA), TYPE A	TONS	2,008	\$120.00	\$240,960.00	\$130.00	\$261,040.00	\$113.00	\$226,904.00
35 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	607	\$100.00	\$60,700.00	\$80.00	\$48,560.00	\$93.00	\$56,451.00
36 HOT MIXED ASPHALT (HMA) DIKE	TONS	30	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$220.00	\$6,600.00	\$220.00	\$6,600.00
37 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	47	\$50.00	\$2,350.00	\$50.00	\$2,350.00	\$50.00	\$2,350.00
38 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00
39 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	55	\$40.00	\$2,200.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$47.00	\$2,585.00
40 3-STRAND, BARBED WIRE FENCE	L.F.	843	\$8.00	\$6,744.00	\$10.00	\$8,430.00	\$7.50	\$6,322.50
41 PIPE SWING GATE	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00
42 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	30,227	\$1.50	\$45,340.50	\$1.50	\$45,340.50	\$1.75	\$52,897.25
43 PROTECTION OF EMWD 33" CML&C WATERLINE	EACH	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00
44 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
45 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	4.2	\$6,000.00	\$25,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$21,000.00
46 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
47 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

\$7,575,560.50 \$8,183,278.50 \$8,398,398.00

Project Number: 4-0-0124-02

Page 5 of 8

**Project Number: 10/31/2013

Bid Open Date: 10/31/2013			GRANITE CON	ISTRUCTION		I CONCRETE NG CO.	USS CAL B	BUILDERS, INC.
Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$645,576.50	\$645,576.50	\$698,536.77	\$698,536.77	\$900,000.00	\$900,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$70,799.89	\$70,799.89	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$180,983.94	\$180,983.94	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$152,711.93	\$152,711.93	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	55,998	\$11.00	\$615,978.00	\$19.02	\$1,065,081.96	\$16.00	\$895,968.00
6 HOT MIX ASPHALT EXCAVATION	C.Y.	231	\$50.00	\$11,550.00	\$116.90	\$27,003.90	\$75.00	\$17,325.00
7 BACKFILL PREPARATION	C.Y.	8,250	\$2.00	\$16,500.00	\$3.77	\$31,102.50	\$23.00	\$189,750.00
8 BACKFILL	C.Y.	24,277	\$25.00	\$606,925.00	\$28.09	\$681,940.93	\$20.00	\$485,540.00
9 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL (CLSM)	C.Y.	2,040	\$100.00	\$204,000.00	\$95.17	\$194,146.80	\$63.00	\$128,520.00
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM AND FALSEWORK	EACH	1	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$345,216.73	\$345,216.73	\$1,133,574.00	\$1,133,574.00
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	C.Y.	6,499	\$475.00	\$3,087,025.00	\$486.53	\$3,161,958.47	\$630.00	\$4,094,370.00
12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MENLO AVENUE INLET STRUCTURE	L.S.	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$25,769.28	\$25,769.28	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	146	\$1,400.00	\$204,400.00	\$881.57	\$128,709.22	\$1,000.00	\$146,000.00
14 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$978.13	\$48,906.50	\$900.00	\$45,000.00
15 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$21,694.55	\$21,694.55	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
16 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,803.42	\$10,803.42	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
17 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 3	EACH	2	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$10,549.50	\$21,099.00	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00
18 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 4	EACH	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$48,070.32	\$48,070.32	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
19 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	3	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,454.70	\$10,364.10	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
20 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	5	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,530.40	\$82,652.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00
21 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	6	\$15,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$5,559.60	\$33,357.60	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00
22 MANHOLE NO. 3	EACH	9	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$4,263.61	\$38,372.49	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00
23 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	4	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,021.03	\$16,084.12	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00
24 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	195	\$225.00	\$43,875.00	\$100.04	\$19,507.80	\$55.00	\$10,725.00
25 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	141	\$250.00	\$35,250.00	\$146.08	\$20,597.28	\$75.00	\$10,575.00
26 30" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	8	\$265.00	\$2,120.00	\$1,787.74	\$14,301.92	\$150.00	\$1,200.00
27 36" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	201	\$280.00	\$56,280.00	\$141.05	\$28,351.05	\$135.00	\$27,135.00

 Project Number:
 4-0-0124-02

 Rid Onen Date:
 10/31/2013

Bid Open Date: 10/31/2013			GRANITE CON	STRUCTION	SOUTHWEST PAVIN		USS CAL B	UILDERS, INC.
Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
28 48" RCP, 1250D	L.F.	651	\$300.00	\$195,300.00	\$130.53	\$84,975.03	\$180.00	\$117,180.00
29 54" RCP, 1250D	L.F.	237	\$325.00	\$77,025.00	\$199.40	\$47,257.80	\$220.00	\$52,140.00
30 78" RCP, 1250D	L.F.	761	\$450.00	\$342,450.00	\$314.57	\$239,387.77	\$300.00	\$228,300.00
31 84" RCP, 1250D	L.F.	427	\$475.00	\$202,825.00	\$384.79	\$164,305.33	\$400.00	\$170,800.00
32 90" RCP, 1250D	L.F.	1,678	\$500.00	\$839,000.00	\$369.07	\$619,299.46	\$405.00	\$679,590.00
33 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	1,362	\$60.00	\$81,720.00	\$29.82	\$40,614.84	\$35.00	\$47,670.00
34 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA), TYPE A	TONS	2,008	\$120.00	\$240,960.00	\$101.35	\$203,510.80	\$69.00	\$138,552.00
35 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	607	\$145.00	\$88,015.00	\$133.35	\$80,943.45	\$80.00	\$48,560.00
36 HOT MIXED ASPHALT (HMA) DIKE	TONS	30	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$666.16	\$19,984.80	\$200.00	\$6,000.00
37 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	47	\$50.00	\$2,350.00	\$299.66	\$14,084.02	\$35.00	\$1,645.00
38 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$121,540.81	\$121,540.81	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
39 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	55	\$55.00	\$3,025.00	\$314.22	\$17,282.10	\$45.00	\$2,475.00
40 3-STRAND, BARBED WIRE FENCE	L.F.	843	\$15.00	\$12,645.00	\$25.25	\$21,285.75	\$7.00	\$5,901.00
41 PIPE SWING GATE	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$15,081.13	\$15,081.13	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
42 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	30,227	\$1.50	\$45,340.50	\$2.50	\$75,567.50	\$1.50	\$45,340.50
43 PROTECTION OF EMWD 33" CML&C WATERLINE	EACH	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,999.46	\$24,999.46	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
44 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$267,697.36	\$267,697.36	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
45 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	4.2	\$2,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$6,286.57	\$26,403.59	\$6,000.00	\$25,200.00
46 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$213,887.75	\$213,887.75	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
47 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$32,559.42	\$32,559.42	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

\$8,635,635.00 \$9,508,792.64 \$10,341,035.50

Project Name: SAN JACINTO MDP LINE C STAGE 2, LINES C-4, C-5 AND B

Project Number: 4-0-0124-02

Bid Open Date: 10/31/2013

DDH APPLE VALLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid	Total Bid
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$558,811.05	\$558,811.05
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3 TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
4 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
5 EXCAVATION	C.Y.	55,998	\$12.60	\$705,574.80
6 HOT MIX ASPHALT EXCAVATION	C.Y.	231	\$14.80	\$3,418.80
7 BACKFILL PREPARATION	C.Y.	8,250	\$7.90	\$65,175.00
8 BACKFILL	C.Y.	24,277	\$15.75	\$382,362.75
9 CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH	C.Y.	2,040	\$188.00	\$383,520.00
MATERIAL (CLSM)				
10 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM AND	EACH	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
FALSEWORK				
11 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	C.Y.	6,499	\$1,102.00	\$7,161,898.00
12 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MENLO AVENUE INLET STRUCTURE	L.S.	1	\$102,995.00	\$102,995.00
13 CLASS "A" CONCRETE, MINOR STRUCTURES	C.Y.	146	\$1,195.00	\$174,470.00
14 CLASS "B" CONCRETE, MISCELLANEOUS	C.Y.	50	\$987.00	\$49,350.00
15 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	1	\$99,100.00	\$99,100.00
16 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	1	\$52,550.00	\$52,550.00
17 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	I	\$13,500.00	\$27,000.00
	EACH EACH	2	\$13,500.00 \$151,580.00	\$151,580.00
18 TRANSITION STRUCTURE NO. 4		1	•	
19 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 1	EACH	3	\$5,665.00	\$16,995.00
20 JUNCTION STRUCTURE NO. 2	EACH	5	\$7,102.00	\$35,510.00
21 MANHOLE NO. 2	EACH	6	\$18,963.00	\$113,778.00
22 MANHOLE NO. 3	EACH	9	\$8,640.00	\$77,760.00
23 MANHOLE NO. 4	EACH	4	\$18,963.00	\$75,852.00
24 18" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	195	\$192.00	\$37,440.00
25 24" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	141	\$206.00	\$29,046.00
26 30" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	8	\$211.00	\$1,688.00
27 36" RCP, CLASS IV	L.F.	201	\$259.00	\$52,059.00

Project Number: 4-0-0124-02

Bid Open Date: 10/31/2013

DDH APPLE VALLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.

Item No. & Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Bid	Total Bid
28 48" RCP, 1250D	L.F.	651	\$146.00	\$95,046.00
29 54" RCP, 1250D	L.F.	237	\$250.00	\$59,250.00
30 78" RCP, 1250D	L.F.	761	\$383.00	\$291,463.00
31 84" RCP, 1250D	L.F.	427	\$497.00	\$212,219.00
32 90" RCP, 1250D	L.F.	1,678	\$513.00	\$860,814.00
33 AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2	C.Y.	1,362	\$60.00	\$81,720.00
34 HOT MIX ASPHALT (HMA), TYPE A	TONS	2,008	\$160.00	\$321,280.00
35 TEMPORARY RESURFACING	TONS	607	\$138.00	\$83,766.00
36 HOT MIXED ASPHALT (HMA) DIKE	TONS	30	\$550.00	\$16,500.00
37 6-FOOT CHAIN LINK FENCE	L.F.	47	\$55.00	\$2,585.00
38 TEMPORARY FENCING	L.S.	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
39 3-FOOT CABLE RAILING	L.F.	55	\$35.00	\$1,925.00
40 3-STRAND, BARBED WIRE FENCE	L.F.	843	\$9.00	\$7,587.00
41 PIPE SWING GATE	EACH	1	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
42 MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LBS.	30,227	\$1.80	\$54,408.60
43 PROTECTION OF EMWD 33" CML&C	EACH	1	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00
WATERLINE				
44 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
45 HYDROSEEDING	ACRE	4.2	\$4,750.00	\$19,950.00
46 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
47 NON-STORMWATER DISCHARGE OR DEWATERING	L.S.	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00

\$12,975,447.00

Page 8 of 8